# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kazuya Hisamitsu	11/17/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12336625

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: brendy.belony@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE
Address Line 2: 15th Floor Rm 1502

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FUJA 23.750

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dexter Chang

Total Attachments: 1

source=23750Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021991 FRAME: 0566

500733016

H \$40.00

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigne inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))				
•				
ı-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 2	11-8588 Japan			
reby scknowledged, the undersigned ASSIC crest to the invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
and/or for which application was:	n for Letters Patent of the United States was			
(Insert date of execution of app	plication, if not concurrent)			
Assignee's attorney is here data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
ter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent( ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the or expedient, for securing, maintaining and plication(s) and the issuance of said Letters eation or other legal proceeding which may	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)").  e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts lenforcing protection for said invention.			
u(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatu	ure(s).			
Kazuya Hisamitsu	November 17, 2008			
(Type Name)	(Date)			
(Type Name)	(Date)			
(Type Name)	(Date)			
(Type Name)	(Date)			
(Type Name)	(Date)			
	and/or for which application was:  (Insert date of execution of application was:  Assignee's attorney is here data, when known.  Assignee so attorney is here data, when known.  Assignee is attorney is here data, when known.  Solication(s) and Letters Patenta assignments and decident, for securing, maintaining and plication(s) and the issuance of said Letters gation or other legal proceeding which may s, including separate assignments and decident.  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)			

**RECORDED: 12/17/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021991 FRAME: 0567